©
c
3
(=)
t e
o
=
1
(]
wid
o
c
o
Q.
£
5
a

% Pentair

Pool Products®

Item

1

© VW LV ® N O U A W W

10

WhisperFlo’ Pump

Replacement Parts for Swimming Pool Pumps

before 11-98
Part -~ us
No. Description List

070711

357150

357199

0711362

070795

357151

357156

071422
350013
070387
070430
072184
070431
071403
071445
357100
357102

357149

350015
357157
355227
071660
072928

072927

071652

Clamp band assembly, SS, WF/AQ*°

(old style) 75.52
E:gg(%\(l::;n &RampTM, plastic, 40.80
g:;n;ﬁd?\jv? B& Ramp, plastic, 40.80
Knob, only ® 19.72
E)c:(\j/esrt,;:llee)ar, AQ/WFE pump ® 071
Cover, clear, WFE pump © 30.71
ggvmeg ;l;?nn’\;cal resistant 5790
O-ring, AQ/WFE cover® 5.91
O-ring, WFE cover ¢ 2.63
Basket 16.44
Bolt, 3/8, 16 x 1-1/4 hex hd. SS, 4 req. 214
Washer, 3/8 x 13/16 0.d. SS, 6 req. 1.33
Bolt,3/8, 16 x 1-3/4 hex hd. SS, 2 req. 2.35
Nut, 3/8, 16 hex hd., 2 req. 1.33
O-ring parker No.2-265, WFE pump "* 14.75
Black Gasket for Seal Plate 4.95
Almond Gasket for Seal Plate 5.34
ioleSseaplueAimond 567
Volute, almond 195.23
Volute, black 195.23
O-ring parker No.2-238, WFE pump 2.80
Set screw, 4-40 x 1-1/8 WFE, 2 req. 2.80

Diffuser assembly, WFE-12, 3 HP only 71.73

Diffuser assembly, WFE-2-8,
1/2 HP - 2-1/2 HP

Setscrew, 1/4,20 x 1 Ih. phillips 2.23

65.03

Can.
List

WHISPERFLO PUMPS

77.79

42.02

42.02

20.31

43.99

31.63

59.64

6.09
271
16.93
2.20
137
242
137
15.19
5.10
5.50

264.58

201.09
201.09
2.88
2.88
80.06

66.98

2.30

Item

15
16
17

18

26

Part
No.

075713
071734S
070429

350202

350201

350101

070927
357159
070929
357160
071657
071406
072183
071131
357161
192115

357149

Description

Rubber washer, WFE pump
Seal PA-7 w/ceramic seat, PS1000
Bolt, 3/8, 16 x 7/8 SS hex hd., 4 req.

Seal Plate Kit, Almond with Gasket
(Includes Mechanical Seal Installed
and Seal Plate Gasket) Items 9, 16 & 18

Seal Plate Kit WFE Almond (Includes
Mechanical Seal installed) Items
16& 18

Seal Plate Kit WFE Black (Includes
Mechanical Seal installed) Items
16&18

Foot, WFE-4 pump, almond
Foot, black®

Foot insert, WFE pump, almond
Foot insert, WFE pump, black °
Screw, 1/4,20 x 1in. hh.SS, 2 req.
Nut, 1/4, 20 hex. hd. SS, 2 req.
Washer, flat 1/4 x 5/8, 2 req.
Knob plug drain, 2 req. almond
Knob plug drain, 2 req., black®
0O-Ring drain plug, 2 req.

Almond Volute/Seal plate
replacement kit ©

us
List

1.33
25.93
2.35

172.24

175.70

CALL

32.81
32.81
16.44
16.44
1.33
1.33
1.33
5.26
343
1.08

256.87

Can.
List

1.37
26.71
2.42

177.41

180.97

CALL

33.79
3379
16.93
16.93
137
1.37
137
5.42
3.53
1.1

264.58

MOTORS

27

27

27

27

071313S

071314S

071315S

0713165

3/4 HP, 60 Hz, WFE-2,3 & 24,2 1 sp,
almond 9 Ibs. *

1 HP, 60 Hz, WFE-4 & 26, 1 sp, almond,
33 Ibs.?

1-1/2 HP, 60 Hz, WFE-6 & 28, 1 sp,
almond 39 |bs.?

2 HP, 60 Hz, WFE-8 & 30, 1 sp, almond
40 Ibs.*

308.36

334.84

394.42

469.93

317.61

344.89

406.25

484.03



WhisperFlo’ Pump (Cont'd)

| Pool Products®
Part et us Can. Part - us Can.
Item No. Description List List Item No. Description List List
MOTORS FLUID ENDS-ALL PARTS, W/O MOT
27 0713175 i(;-lllzfg Hz, WFE-12, 1 sp, almond 61407  632.49 075452 WEFE-3 fluid end, 3/4 HP 661.41  681.25
’ 075453 WFE-4 fluid end, 1 HP 64896 668.43
27 3566305 1HP, 2 sp., WFDS-4 & 26, 34 |bs. " 431.88 444.84 .
075454 WFE-6 fluid end, 1-1/2 HP 655.04  674.69
1-1/2 HP, 2 sp., WFDS-6 &
27 0713205 »8"36 |y, e 52290  538.59 075455 WFE-8 fluid end, 2 HP 649.38  668.86
27 0713215 2 HP, 2 sp.,, WFDS-8 &30, 45 Ibs. " 653.68 67329 075456 WFE-12 fluid end, 3HP 647.23  666.65
5 NOT SHOWN
g omms EWREIRAS g o L
S- 79129900  2-Speed Toggle Switch 41.74 42.99
27 orspzss  SMAHPINES, 241 sp,almond, 28864  297.30 Seal Plate Kit: Seal plate (almond),
s 350202 Gasket (black), with installed Seal 172.24 17741
- Includes items 9, 16, & 18)
27 orszzas LHRWEA26 sp, almond, 32088 330.51 ! )
S Seal Plate Kit: Seal plate (black),
27 0752355 1-1/2 HP, WF-6, 28, 39 Ibs, 1© 39758  409.51 350203 Gasket (black), with installed Seal 172.24 177.41
(Includes items 9, 16, & 18)
27 075236S 2 HP, WF-8, 30, 32 lbs. 1 469.60  483.69 — by, Al NPT, (Includ
ot Assembly, Almon . (Incluaes
357243 a 408.51  420.77
27 0752375 i’ibl;llj,ol sp, WF-12, 1 sp, almond, 40 611.01  629.34 items 1-4, 10, 24 (qty. 2), 25 (qty. 2))
357244 Pot Assembly, Black NPT. (Includes 40851 42077

27 355203S WFK-4 motor, 28 Ibs., 3 ph, 1sp, black 372.69  383.87
27 355204S  WFK-6 motor, 30 Ibs., 3 ph, 1sp, black ~ 464.89  478.84
27 3552055 WFK-8 motor, 37 Ibs., 3 ph, 1 sp, black 516.98  532.49
WFK-12 motor, 35 Ibs., 3 ph, 1 sp,

27 3553985 O 62581 64458
27 3566265 1HP, 3 ph, 1 sp, sq.flg. almond 37269  383.87
27 356627S 1.5 HP, 3 ph, 1sp, sq. flg. almond 463.40 47730
27 3566285 2 HP,3ph, 1sp,sq.flg.almond 516.98  532.49
27 3566295 3 HP,3 ph, 1sp,sq.flg.almond 625.81 644.58
27 3566305 ;I:%;;EA' 2spd., 1 ph, 1sp, sq. flg, 431.88  444.84
28 073126 Impeller (WF-2, WF-23, WFE-2, WFK-2) ~ 8538  87.94
28 073127 UV"FPEEE\;‘/(;’I\’(F_,,E\%%FSE;‘\‘N‘Q'SS32 a 8538  87.94
8 073128 :;,"gf;gfm’:ﬁm%ﬁﬁsw‘é’g's‘za 8538 8794

Impeller (WF-6, WF-28, WFE-6,
28 073129 WFE-28, WFK-6, WFDS-6, 8538 8794
WFDS-28)
Impeller (WF-8, WF-30, WFE-8, WFE-
28 073130 30, WFK-8, WFDS-8, 8538 8794
WFDS-30)
28 073131 Impeller (WFE-12, WF-12) 8538 8794
075251 WF-2,WF-23 79071  814.43
075145  WFDS-3, WFDS-24 1069.19  1101.27
075136 WFE-2 839.03  864.20
075137 WFE-3, WFE-243 84757  873.00
075138 WFE-4, WFE-26° 90230 92937
075139 WFE-6, WFE-28° 105715 1088.86
075140  WFE-8, WFE-30° 121574 1252.21
075141 WFE-12° 1509.10  1554.37
075142 WFDS-4, WFDS-26 " 111479 1148.23
075143 WFDS-6, WFDS-28 ™" 1302.53 134161
075144  WFDS-8, WFDS-30 ™ 1584.66  1632.20
075252 WF-3,WF-24" 830.25 85516
075253 WF-4,WF-26 87692  903.23
075254 WF-6, WF-28 1 104061 1071.83
075255 WF-8,WF-30 " 119598 1231.86
075256  WF-127 149898 1543.95

items 1-4, 10, 24 (qty. 2), 25 (qty. 2))

Used on pumps manufactured before 6-94.
Used on pumps manufactured after 6-94.
Energy efficient single phase.

Pumps manufactured before 11-98 require a volute replacement
kit (357149) when replacing items No.9-gasket, No.10-volute,

or No.18-seal plate. This kit will update the pump to the new
configuration using the “Cam and Ramp” lid design.

Used on pumps manufactured before 11-98.

Used on pumps manufactured after 11-98. Includes items 1-4, 9,
10, 16, 18, 24, 25.

Used on pumps manufactured between 11-98 thru 12-17-99.
8 Used on pumps manufactured after 12-17-99.

¢ CSA/CUL (only) for Canada.

10 Standard efficiency, single phase.

" Two Speed, single phase.

2 Includes items 16 & 18.

~

w

IS

“w

o

~

Product on pages 156-157.

1
(=
3

T
‘
)
-
-,
v

1
)

(=]
-
(=]
(=
-
(=8




